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PAIMA 32nd ANNUAL CONVENTION
NEW ORLEANS 2016

PAIMA CONVENTION IS NEXT MONTH!
DON'T LET THE CONVENTION "ROAR" PAST YOU!
Have you sent the PAIMA Office your registration form?

Register Now!

Attendance is at an all time HIGH this year, why miss all the fun?
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http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0017lq_LCluvUgi-HoBfFrLk6_h7d0-ypDgYietci_cBDDP0jxgD9WkdkZ_bnHv7_EtTPXuPP4VZntRggSKBCfpefiykQl5WeXS35Yow9f2o9RBfVdiNzVDdN871Sw4riYxodnTjMBm93HhZNxMaUKZduzVoTMzFg9up2lcNRTFwUo=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0017lq_LCluvUgi-HoBfFrLk6_h7d0-ypDgYietci_cBDDP0jxgD9WkdkZ_bnHv7_EtTPXuPP4VZntRggSKBCfpefiykQl5WeXS35Yow9f2o9RBfVdiNzVDdN871Sw4riYxodnTjMBm93HhZNxMaUKZduzVoTMzFg9up2lcNRTFwUo=&c=&ch=

Registration is still open for the
2016 PAIMA 32nd Annual Convention
this October 18th - 20th, 2016.

Convention Highlights:

Tues, Oct 18 Golf Tournament and Cocktail Reception
Wed, Oct 19 General Assembly, International Panel and
Trip to Mardi Gras World
Thurs, Oct 20 General Election, Awards Ceremony and
Mardi Gras at PAIMA Party

- See our website link for more details!
HYATT REGENCY - NEW ORLEANS 2016

Convention Registration Information is available on our website:

Member Candidates
NOTE: Members have 60 days to submit documented objections to the PAIMA office
regarding membership candidates.

BOONMA MOVING & STORAGE ISS WORLDWIDE MOVERS (Div.
CO. LTD. of INCHCAPE SHIPPING)

106 Ramkhamhaeng Road, 515, 5th Floor, Office Court Buliding
Hua-mak, Bangkapi Oud Metha Road

Bangkok, Thailand 10240 Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Tel: + 66 2 314 5021 Tel: + 971 505520988

Fax: + 66 2 318 2447 Fax: + 971 43038544

Contact: Mr. Tiddy S. Teerawit Contact: Abhilash Nair
E-mail: tiddy @boonma.com E-mail: Abhilash.Nair@iss-
Website: shipping.com
www.boonma.com Website:
www.iss-worldwidemovers.com
Sponsors:
Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG Sponsors:
Orient International Relocation Conroy Removals
Orient Express Forwarding PM Relocations PVT LTD
Global Packing Mudancas Int'l.

KOKUSAI EXPRESS CO., LTD. BLU LOGISTICS, S.A.
24F, World Trade Center Bldg. Tocumen, Parque Sur
2-4-1 Hamamatsucho, Minato-ku, Flex Building # 7

Tokyo 105-6124 Warehouse 2 & 3



http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0017lq_LCluvUgi-HoBfFrLk6_h7d0-ypDgYietci_cBDDP0jxgD9WkdntoS0QEeJ3yaTqNJTjDeB7bdJz2Lj-NSVal2Lb5ZkKzVFHc4Iy-rsYHoDqBxURF0hJXIGme8Eqi_9SeuocnyX6bv1S4bB63dAyfD7xwr9N9-HK3RgbcmqlvQiMHAahYRD9olgRz-lLQ&c=&ch=

Japan

Tel: + 03-5776-1191

Fax: + 03-5776-1186

Contact: Daniel J. Kuss

E-mail: kuss@kokusaiexpress.com
Website:
www.kokusaiexpress.com

Sponsors:

Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG
Conroy Removals

Moving Systems SAC

GLOBAL MOVING & RELOCATION
LLC

1000-A Saw Mill River Road

Yonkers, NY 10710

USA

Tel: 1-866-456-2644

Contact: Jorge Ribera

E-mail: riberaj@gmrelo.com

Website:

www.gmrelo.com

Sponsors:

Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG
Mudanzas International
Moving Systems SAC

Panama City, Panama
Tel: + 507 261 0044
Fax: + 507 261 8644

Contact: Alexandra Abad

E-mail: Alexabad@blulogistics.com.pa
Website:

www.blulogistics.com

Sponsors:

Reliable Van & Storage, Co.
APA Worldwide Movers
Mudanzas International

PIONEER MOVERS SDN BHD
No. 31, Jalan Sibu 16

Taman Wahyu, Bayu 6, Jalan Ipoh,
Kuala Lampur, Malaysia 68100
Tel: + 603 6250 5261

Fax# + 603 6250 5260

Contact: T Surendran

E-mail:
surendran@pioneermovers.com
Website:
WWwWWw.pioneermovers.com

Sponsors:

Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG

PT Kellys Express

Orient Express Forwarding PTE LTD

We ask our current PAIMA Members
to please continue to recommend
possible new members in countries
where we currently do not have a
PAIMA Member.

TONNAGE REPORT

Tonnage Report
As of 8-31-16

Company

Total Booked Tonnage




G-INTER (GRANERO INTERNATIONAL)
AIRES
CARL HARTMANN GMBH & CO KG
TRAFIMAR RELOCATION SERVICES
ISLAND MOVERS, INC.
GRUPO AMYGO, S.A.
TEAMWORK INTL. MOVING
BURKE BROS MOVING GROUP LTD.
PT KELLYS EXPRESS
UNIPACK GLOBAL RELOCATION
SWISS GLOBAL MOVERS
MERCOVAN ARGENTINA SRL

IGL RELOCATIONS (A DIVISION OF
INTERPORT GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT
LTD)

SWISS MOVING SERVICE AG
NFB INTERNATIONAL RELOCATIONS AS

MULTI TRANSPORTES MEX, S.A. DE
C.V.

GERSON & GREY TRANSPORTES LTDA.
MAGNA THOMSON INTL MOVERS LTD.
MUDANZAS GOU, S. A. DEC. V.
P.M. RELOCATIONS PVT. LTD.
GALLEON INT. SHIPPING CO. LTD
MUDANZAS INTL GLOBAL, C.A.
HUMBOLDT INTERNATIONAL
GOETZ MOVING & STORAGE, INC.

WICKMAN WORLDWIDE SERVICES,
INC.

GLOBAL PACKING INTERNATIONAL
MOVERS LTDA

BALBOA INTERNATIONAL, S.A.
CONROY REMOVALS LTD.
RODI CARGO INTERNATIONAL

CHESS J WILSON REMOVALS-
MELBOURNE

MOVING SYSTEMS S.A.C.
SANCALSA INTL SERVICES
RODI CARGO INTERNATIONAL GROUP
MUDANZAS INTL S.A. (MUDISA)
MUDANZAS INTERNATIONAL
COCO'S INTL MOVERS, INC.
FRIEDRICH KURZ GMBH

Booked
252
327
173
110
234

83
91
27
28
76
36
37

90

35

57

34

26
21
25
58
29
30
21
41

21

13

12

15

1295407
1279898
986841
746689
592705
386620
378957
322155
308074
285590
232085
231748

202950

193512
185539

176573

160454
128207
123862
116851
108107
107927
101442
100507

96516

72922

71103
67903
65760

56732

51930
46354
40006
39695
36348
34399
33861




SENTRY INTERNATIONAL 4 33670
MEXPACK INTERNATIONAL REMOVALS el 31784

ALOHA INTL MOVING SERVICES, INC. 11 29136
A-CROSS CORPORATION 7 27441
EUROPEAN RELOCATION SERVICES 8 21604
ORIENT INTL. RELOCATIONS 5 17942
GREEN VAN INTERNATIONAL CO LTD 7 16326
ATLANTIS INTERNATIONAL 1 13845
KOEMAN NIGERIA LIMITED 4 9955
CLINTUS NETWORK LIMITED 3 7454
HIGH RELOCATIONS WORLDWIDE 2 1849
Booked

Booked: 2,142 Tonnage: 9,677,235

TONNAGE REPORT

Please remember that the calendar year for Tonnage Awards has started
over. Tonnage portal is only accepting shipments booked from August 1st
2016 thru July 31st 2017 and the deadline to enter this information is
September 1st, 2017. Please report all final tonnage by deadline abovel!
Congratulations to the 2015/2016 Award Winners!

We will be reaching out to our Members in 2017 to continue our Tonnage Verification
inquiries. All Members that participate in the Tonnage Program will receive a request
for verification on several of their shipments. Please send back a copy of the Bill of
Lading for that shipment showing the date, shipper's name and weight of the
shipment. We appreciate your cooperation.

If you have more questions, or if you need to request your Login Information for the
website, please send us a message.

E-mail the PAIMA office

IMPORTANT REMINDERS FROM THE PAIMA OFFICE:

THANK YOU TO ALL OUR CURRENT
CONVENTION SPONSORS TO DATE!
WE HAVE A FEW MORE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES
AVAILABLE FOR THE CONVENTION!

Take advantage of this great marketing opportunity!
There are still a few GREAT sponsorship opportunities available!
Please go to link below and go to sponsorship link and fill out form and
send it back to the PAIMA Office.



mailto:paima@paimamovers.com

Sign up to be a Sponsor now here.

2016 MEMBERSHIP DUES:
Member Dues are now PAST DUE. If you have not received your Renewal
invoice, please e-mail the PAIMA office here.

PAIMA REPORT MAGAZINE - ISSUE 2, 2016:

The second issue of our 2016 PAIMA Report will arrive soon! It will either be
mailed to all PAIMA Members or perhaps handed out in person during our
convention next month - will you be there to get your copy in person and

meet the new Executive Director?

Current and past issues are always available on our website.

"ALERT" REMINDER FROM
THE PAIMA OFFICE:

PAIMA/IAM CONVENTION HOTEL
"ROOM RATE SCAM" ALERT

The PAIMA office has been notified by several members that they have
been contacted by the "Exhibitor Housing Management" (or similar company
claiming to be associated or affiliated with PAIMA or IAM) company offering

reduced Hyatt Hotel room rates for the PAIMA/IAM Conventions in October.

We would like to warn and alert all PAIMA and IAM Members that we believe
this offer to be a potential hotel "room rate scam"! The PAIMA office has
contacted the New Orleans Hyatt and The Hyatt has confirmed that no such
offer is in place. PAIMA office recommends that you do not engage
dialogue with this company or provide any sensitive personal or financial
information. Please report any such contact to the PAIMA office immediately.
Please be advised that this company has been reported to proper
authorities. If you have any questions or comments, please e-mail the
PAIMA office here.

PAIMA Office
Executive Director: Antonio Tremols
tony @paimamovers.com

STAY CONNECTED:
f ¥ in
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