

# PAIMA POST - VOLUME 54 SEPTEMBER 2016

# PAIMA 32nd ANNUAL CONVENTION NEW ORLEANS 2016



PAIMA CONVENTION IS NEXT MONTH!

DON'T LET THE CONVENTION "ROAR" PAST YOU!

Have you sent the PAIMA Office your registration form?

**Register Now!** 

Attendance is at an all time  $\underline{\textbf{HIGH}}$  this year, why miss all the fun?

Registration is still open for the 2016 PAIMA 32nd Annual Convention this October 18th - 20th, 2016.

Convention Highlights:

Tues, Oct 18 Golf Tournament and Cocktail Reception Wed, Oct 19 General Assembly, International Panel and Trip to Mardi Gras World Thurs, Oct 20 General Election, Awards Ceremony and Mardi Gras at PAIMA Party

- See our website link for more details!

HYATT REGENCY - NEW ORLEANS 2016

Convention Registration Information is available on our website:

www.paimamovers.com

#### **Member Candidates**

NOTE: Members have 60 days to submit documented objections to the PAIMA office regarding membership candidates.

#### **BOONMA MOVING & STORAGE** CO. LTD.

106 Ramkhamhaeng Road, Hua-mak, Bangkapi Bangkok, Thailand 10240

Tel: + 66 2 314 5021 Fax: + 66 2 318 2447

Contact: Mr. Tiddy S. Teerawit E-mail: tiddy@boonma.com

Website:

www.boonma.com

#### Sponsors:

Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG Orient International Relocation Orient Express Forwarding

### of INCHCAPE SHIPPING) 515, 5th Floor, Office Court Buliding

ISS WORLDWIDE MOVERS (Div.

Oud Metha Road

Dubai, United Arab Emirates Tel: + 971 505520988

Fax: + 971 43038544

Contact: Abhilash Nair E-mail: Abhilash.Nair@iss-

shipping.com Website:

www.iss-worldwidemovers.com

#### Sponsors:

Conroy Removals PM Relocations PVT LTD Global Packing Mudancas Int'l.

#### **KOKUSAI EXPRESS CO., LTD.**

24F, World Trade Center Bldg. 2-4-1 Hamamatsucho, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-6124

#### **BLU LOGISTICS, S.A.**

Tocumen, Parque Sur Flex Building # 7 Warehouse 2 & 3

Japan

Tel: + 03-5776-1191 Fax: + 03-5776-1186

Contact: Daniel J. Kuss

E-mail: kuss@kokusaiexpress.com

Website:

www.kokusaiexpress.com

Sponsors:

Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG

Conroy Removals Moving Systems SAC

Panama City, Panama Tel: + 507 261 0044 Fax: + 507 261 8644

Contact: Alexandra Abad

E-mail: Alexabad@blulogistics.com.pa

Website:

www.blulogistics.com

Sponsors:

Reliable Van & Storage, Co. APA Worldwide Movers Mudanzas International

#### PIONEER MOVERS SDN BHD

### GLOBAL MOVING & RELOCATION No. 31, Jalan Sibu 16

LLC

1000-A Saw Mill River Road

Yonkers, NY 10710

**USA** 

Tel: 1-866-456-2644 Contact: Jorge Ribera

E-mail: riberaj@gmrelo.com

Website:

www.gmrelo.com

Sponsors:

Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG

Mudanzas International Moving Systems SAC

Taman Wahyu, Bayu 6, Jalan Ipoh, Kuala Lampur, Malaysia 68100

Tel: + 603 6250 5261 Fax# + 603 6250 5260 Contact: T Surendran

E-mail:

surendran@pioneermovers.com

Website:

www.pioneermovers.com

Sponsors:

Carl Hartmann GmbH & Co. KG

PT Kellys Express

Orient Express Forwarding PTE LTD

We ask our current PAIMA Members to please continue to recommend possible new members in countries where we currently do not have a PAIMA Member.

#### TONNAGE REPORT

**Tonnage Report** 

As of 8-31-16

Company

Total

**Booked Tonnage** 

	Booked	
G-INTER (GRANERO INTERNATIONAL)	252	1295407
AIRES	327	1279898
CARL HARTMANN GMBH & CO KG	173	986841
TRAFIMAR RELOCATION SERVICES	110	746689
ISLAND MOVERS, INC.	234	592705
GRUPO AMYGO, S.A.	83	386620
TEAMWORK INTL. MOVING	91	378957
BURKE BROS MOVING GROUP LTD.	27	322155
PT KELLYS EXPRESS	28	308074
UNIPACK GLOBAL RELOCATION	76	285590
SWISS GLOBAL MOVERS	36	232085
MERCOVAN ARGENTINA SRL	37	231748
IGL RELOCATIONS (A DIVISION OF		
INTERPORT GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT	90	202950
LTD)		
SWISS MOVING SERVICE AG	35	193512
NFB INTERNATIONAL RELOCATIONS AS	57	185539
MULTI TRANSPORTES MEX, S.A. DE C.V.	34	176573
GERSON & GREY TRANSPORTES LTDA.	26	160454
MAGNA THOMSON INTL MOVERS LTD.	21	128207
MUDANZAS GOU, S. A. DE C. V.	25	123862
P.M. RELOCATIONS PVT. LTD.	58	116851
GALLEON INT. SHIPPING CO. LTD	29	108107
MUDANZAS INTL GLOBAL, C.A.	30	107927
HUMBOLDT INTERNATIONAL	21	101442
GOETZ MOVING & STORAGE, INC.	41	100507
WICKMAN WORLDWIDE SERVICES,	21	96516
INC.	21	30310
GLOBAL PACKING INTERNATIONAL MOVERS LTDA	13	72922
BALBOA INTERNATIONAL, S.A.	12	71103
CONROY REMOVALS LTD.	9	67903
RODI CARGO INTERNATIONAL	15	65760
CHESS J WILSON REMOVALS- MELBOURNE	14	56732
MOVING SYSTEMS S.A.C.	13	51930
SANCALSA INTL SERVICES	11	46354
RODI CARGO INTERNATIONAL GROUP	7	40006
MUDANZAS INTL S.A. (MUDISA)	5	39695
MUDANZAS INTERNATIONAL	8	36348
COCO'S INTL MOVERS, INC.	6	34399
FRIEDRICH KURZ GMBH	6	33861

SENTRY INTERNATIONAL	4	33670
MEXPACK INTERNATIONAL REMOVALS	9	31784
ALOHA INTL MOVING SERVICES, INC.	11	29136
A-CROSS CORPORATION	7	27441
EUROPEAN RELOCATION SERVICES	8	21604
ORIENT INTL. RELOCATIONS	5	17942
GREEN VAN INTERNATIONAL CO LTD	7	16326
ATLANTIS INTERNATIONAL	1	13845
KOEMAN NIGERIA LIMITED	4	9955
CLINTUS NETWORK LIMITED	3	7454
HIGH RELOCATIONS WORLDWIDE	2	1849

Booked: 2,142 Booked Tonnage: 9,677,235

#### **TONNAGE REPORT**

Please remember that the calendar year for Tonnage Awards has started over. Tonnage portal is only accepting shipments booked from August 1st 2016 thru July 31st 2017 and the deadline to enter this information is September 1st, 2017. Please report all final tonnage by deadline above!! Congratulations to the 2015/2016 Award Winners!

We will be reaching out to our Members in 2017 to continue our Tonnage Verification inquiries. All Members that participate in the Tonnage Program will receive a request for verification on several of their shipments. Please send back a copy of the Bill of Lading for that shipment showing the date, shipper's name and weight of the shipment. We appreciate your cooperation.

If you have more questions, or if you need to request your Login Information for the website, please send us a message.

E-mail the PAIMA office

#### **IMPORTANT REMINDERS FROM THE PAIMA OFFICE:**

THANK YOU TO ALL OUR CURRENT **CONVENTION SPONSORS TO DATE!** WE HAVE A FEW MORE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES **AVAILABLE FOR THE CONVENTION!** 

Take advantage of this great marketing opportunity! There are still a few GREAT sponsorship opportunities available! Please go to link below and go to sponsorship link and fill out form and send it back to the PAIMA Office.

Sign up to be a Sponsor now here.

#### **2016 MEMBERSHIP DUES:**

Member Dues are now PAST DUE. If you have not received your Renewal invoice, please e-mail the PAIMA office <a href="here">here</a>.

#### PAIMA REPORT MAGAZINE - ISSUE 2, 2016:

The second issue of our 2016 PAIMA Report will arrive soon! It will either be mailed to all PAIMA Members or perhaps handed out in person during our convention next month - will you be there to get your copy in person and meet the new Executive Director?

Current and past issues are always available on our **website**.

### "ALERT" REMINDER FROM THE PAIMA OFFICE:

## PAIMA/IAM CONVENTION HOTEL "ROOM RATE SCAM" ALERT

The PAIMA office has been notified by several members that they have been contacted by the "Exhibitor Housing Management" (or similar company claiming to be associated or affiliated with PAIMA or IAM) company offering reduced Hyatt Hotel room rates for the PAIMA/IAM Conventions in October.

We would like to warn and alert all PAIMA and IAM Members that we believe this offer to be a potential hotel "room rate scam"! The PAIMA office has contacted the New Orleans Hyatt and The Hyatt has confirmed that no such offer is in place. PAIMA office recommends that you do not engage dialogue with this company or provide any sensitive personal or financial information. Please report any such contact to the PAIMA office immediately. Please be advised that this company has been reported to proper authorities. If you have any questions or comments, please e-mail the PAIMA office here.

PAIMA Office Executive Director: Antonio Tremols tony@paimamovers.com

**STAY CONNECTED:** 





